Local Weather Report

Date:

Report Time:

Present Conditions:

Winds:

Temperature:
Relative Humidity:

Barometric Pressure:

24 hour Rainfall:

Yesterday’'s Maximum
Temperature:

Last night’s Minimum
Temperature:

Sunrise :

Sunset :

Regional and International Conditions
at 6:00am

Monday 18th September 2017

12:00 pm

Overcast

WNW at 20 kilometers per hour

27.0
92

1008.2
17.0
31.1

23.2
5:54

6:04

°C

%

mb

mm

°C

°C

am

pm

Marine Conditions: 18" September 2017

High Tides: 4:02 am 3:53 pm * kK x
Low Tides: 9:50 am 11:20 pm * KKk K
S_e? Very rough in open waters.
conditions:
Swells: 5.0 to 7.0 meters
Winds: W-WSW at 45 to 55 km/h

Synopsis and Forecast Conditions

Synopsis: Hurricane Maria at 11:00am 14.7 North 60.1
West.

Forecast: Generally cloudy to overcast with pockets of
moderate to heavy showers, periods of rain, gusty
winds and isolated thunderstorm.

Residents and motorist are advised to take precaution

Service provided by the Government’s Meteorological Office at the Argyle International Airport — Argyle



