## **Local Weather Report**

Date:

**Report Time:** 

WNW at 20 kilometers per hour Winds:

Monday 18th September 2017 12:00 pm **Present Conditions:** Overcast

Temperature:	27.0	°C
Relative Humidity:	92	%
<b>Barometric Pressure:</b>	1008.2	mb
24 hour Rainfall:	17.0	mm
Yesterday's Maximum Temperature:	31.1	°C
Last night's Minimum Temperature:	23.2	°C
Sunrise :	5:54	am
Sunset :	6:04	pm

Marine Conditions: 18 <sup>th</sup> September 2017				
High Tides:	4:02 am	3:53 pm	****	
Low Tides:	9:50 am	11:20 pm	****	
Sea conditions:	Very rough in oper	n waters.		
Swells:	5.0 to 7.0 meters			
Winds:	W-WSW at 45 to 55 km/h			
Advisory: Small craft warning and high surf advisory are in effect			dvisory are	

Regional and International Conditions at 6:00am	Synopsis and Forecast Conditions
	Synopsis: Hurricane Maria at 11:00am 14.7 North 60.1 West.
	<u>Forecast:</u> Generally cloudy to overcast with pockets of moderate to heavy showers, periods of rain, gusty winds and isolated thunderstorm.
	Residents and motorist are advised to take precaution